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SYSTEM CONNECTION 19
/:/— CHARGING s

VALVE

S RISER LEGEND

4" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS)

(FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM HOOKUP. UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP" CONTRACTOR BY
THE G.C.)

4"x4" FLANGE X GROOVED ADAPTER

4"x2" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER

2" WILKINS 375 BACKFLOW GxG BFV w/ TAMPERS

2" GROOVED BUTTERBALL VALVE w/ TAMPER

2" GROOVED CHECK VALVE

2" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE GAUGE, & TEST
AND DRAIN

2" GROOVED TO CPVC ADAPTER

2" TO WET SYSTEM

2x1%" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER

174" GROOVED TO CPVC ADAPTER

174" TO ANTIFREEZE SYSTEM 1

AMTROL EXPANSION TANK

%" MAIN DRAINS TIED IN AND DRAINED TO APPROVED LOCATION
PIPE STAND

2" TO FDC (VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE w/ AHJ)

1

RISER DETAIL

SCALE: /5" = 1'-0"

SYSTEM CONNECTION

®\

2" CPVC FROM WET SYSTEM
2" GROOVED TO CPVC ADAPTER

| ,—CHARGING

VALVE

2" GROOVED CHECK VALVE

o~ w S

& TEST AND DRAIN
2'x1%" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER
1%" GROOVED TO CPVC ADAPTER

6

7.

8. 14" TO ANTIFREEZE SYSTEM 2
9. AMTROL EXPANSION TANK

REMOTE RISER DETAIL

2

SMALL ATTIC SPACES
PROTECTED PER NFPA 13
AND IN ACCORDANCE w/

SCALE: /4" = 1'-0"

REMOTE ANTIFREEZE RISER LEGEND

2" GROOVED BUTTERBALL VALVE w/ TAMPER
2" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE GAUGE,

10. %" MAIN DRAIN TO APPROVED LOCATION

SYM [CNT |POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON
O 13 UPR BRASS 155 5.60 1/2" TY313 [Tyco TY-FRB N/A
@ 6 PEND WHITE 286 5.60 172" TY323 [Tyco TY-FRB RECESSED
@ 130 PEND WHITE 155 4.90 1/2" TY2236 |[Tyco LFIl CONCEALED
< (1 SIDE BRASS 155 5.60 172" TY3331 [Tyco TY-FRB N/A
@ 8 PEND WHITE 200 5.60 172" TY323 [Tyco TY-FRB RECESSED
® 7 UPR BRASS 175 4.20 172" TY2189 ([Tyco CC-2 N/A
@ 3 UPR BRASS 200 5.60 172" TY313 [Tyco TY-FRB N/A
4|2 SIDE WHITE 160 4.20 1/2" TY2324 [Tyco LFIl CONCEALED
4|2 SIDE WHITE 155 5.60 172" TY3332 [Tyco TY-FRB N/A
172 TOTAL

SYSTEM NOTES

AREA | SYSTEM | SYSTEM
ZONE SERVED | VOLUME TYPE
ZONE 1 ZNT%;;i%E &| 38 GAL | ANIT-FREEZE
ZONE 2 lfggNFTLgSTRRS\‘( 40 GAL | ANTI-FREEZE
zoNg 3| MANFLOOR | 141 GAL WET

THIS FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM UTILIZES
THE TYCO LFP ANTI-FREEZE SOLUTION

GENERAL NOTES

1. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018)

1.1. OCCUPANCY: R-3

1.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:V-B, SPRINKLERED

1.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)
BASEMENT =4757 S.F.

1ST FLOOR =5005S.F.

2ND FLOOR = 5008 S.F.

TOTAL SF = 14,770 S.F.

1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA 13 (2022)

2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
-WET-
2.1. 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS

2.2. 1¥4" THROUGH 2" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED

FITTINGS
2.3. 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK SCHD 40 PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS

2.4. 1)" THROUGH 2" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK SCHD 10 PIPING WITH GROOVED FITTINGS

3. DESIGN CRITERIA

3.1. SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13

3.2. BATHROOMS UNDER 55 SQ FT OMITTED PER SECTION 9.2.4.1.1
3.2. DESIGN AREA REDUCTIONS PER SECTION 19.2.3.2.3.1 TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE
3.3. ANTIFREEZE SYSTEM VOLUMES

3.3.1 SYSTEM 1 - 38 GAL
3.3.2 SYSTEM 2- 40 GAL
4. NOTES:

4.1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS

4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2022) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING REQ.

5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS:
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PIPE ELEVATION AF.F.

OH1

ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED)

HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT

©

"6
CEILING HEIGHT

6. SCOPE OF WORK:

6.1. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS COMPRISED OF ONE WET SYSTEM (ZONE 3) PROTECTING THE
BASEMENT AND MAIN LEVEL AS WELL AS TWO ANTIFREEZE SYSTEMS (ZONE 1 & ZONE 2)

PROTECTING THE UPPER LEVEL AND OUTDOOR UNHEATED AREAS REQUIRING COVERAGE SUCH

AS THE COVERED TERRACE AND FRONT ENTRANCE.

6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL

AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13 (2022)
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SCALE: 1" =50'-0"
WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION - FLOW TEST DATA SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS SPRINKLER HEAD <S CONTRACT RESPONSIBILITIES
T 148 [ g | 2380 |%E%., 10/31/22 QTy |sYmB. HEAD TYPE TEMP. | FINISH | ORIFICE| MODEL | cANOPY SN |smeer WAT'EE'\QONNECTION OFP OTHERS
‘ 6 ® PENDENT 286 WHITE 5.60 TY-FRB |RECESSED TY323 EXCAVCATION
sourceor - NORTH LAKE TAHOE FIRE PROTECTION DIST. 130 @® PENDENT 160 WHITE 4.90 LFII CONCEALED | TY2236 | BACKFILL PROJECT NAME:
¢ 1 < SIDEWALL 155 BRASS 5.60 TY-FRB |N/A TY3331 WIRING LAKESHORE RESIDENCE
8 ® PENDENT 200 WHITE | 5.60 TY-FRB |RECESSED | Ty323 [ PAINTING
NOTICE: THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED OR RE-USED IN i
ANY MANNER WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF / ¥ UPRIGHT 175 BRASS 4.20 cC-2 NIA Y2189 NO. | DATE |BY INCLINE VILLAGE, NV 89451
OVERHEAD FIRE PROTECTION, INC. 3 O SPRIG 200 BRASS 5.60 TY-FRB |N/A TY313
2 < SIDEWALL 160 WHITE 4.20 LFII CONCEALED | TY2324 _ ‘
2 q SIDEWALL 155 WHITE 5.60 TY-FRB |N/A TY3332 ~ AMM 12922 g =1 FS1OF 2
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FIRST LEVEL FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
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IR

COVERAGE NOT REQUIRED - TYP
PER9.2.4.1.1

SIDEWALL ON INTERMEDIATE
LANDING BELOW

SYSTEM 1 RISER LOCATION.
SEE DETAIL ON FP-1

SYM [CNT |POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON
O |13 |upr BRASS 155 | 560 |1/2" TY313  |Tyco TY-FRB | N/A . .
@ |6 SEND WHITE 256 1500 |72 a3 |Tyoo VFRB RECESSED Design Area #:1 HAZARD: RES Design Area #:2 HAZARD: RES
@ |[130 |PEND WHITE 155 | 490 |1/2" TY2236 |Tyco LFII CONCEALED Eonet'_ 2 _ GREATQ’ryI:tg(r)nMType. WET Eonet'_1 _ MASTE?E:?DTWG' WET
< |1 SIDE BRASS 155 | 560 |1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB | N/A ocation: ocation:
8 PEND WHITE 200 |[560 [1/2" TY323 |T TY-FRB | RECESSED : .
g : yeo Flowing Outlets: 4 Flowing Outlets: 4
! UPR BRASS 178|420 |12 TY2189 |Tyco cc2 A Density:0.10 Remote Area:4 SPK Density:0.10 Remote Area:4 SPK
O s |ur BRASS 20 1°%9 |VF (TS {Tveo TY-FRE | WA Flow: 171.2 gpm @ 95.6 psi Flow: 154.9 gpm @ 75.6 psi
<]2 SIDE WHITE 160|420 |12 TY2324 |Tyco LFH CONCEALED Calculation Safety: 22.2psi Calculation Safety: 42.2psi
42 SIDE WHITE 155 |5.60 |12 TY3332 |Tyco TY-FRB | N/A Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance
172 |TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS: 4 ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS: 4 ADJACENT
SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER 19.3.1.1 SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER 19.3.1.1
S P RI N KL E R H EAD L E G E N D w/ MINIMUM REQUIRED DISCHARGE PER w/ MINIMUM REQUIRED DISCHARGE PER
SPRINKLER ACCORDING TO 19.3.1.3 SPRINKLER ACCORDING TO 19.3.1.3
Design Area #:3 HAZARD: LIGHT Design Area #: 4 HAZARD: RES
Zone: 1 System Type: WET Zone: 1 System Type: WET
Location: COVERED TERRACE Location: MAIN HALL
PIPE LEGEND Flowing Outlets: 4 Flowing Outlets: 4
BLACK STEEL WET SYSTEM PIPING Density:0.10 Remote Area:592 Density:0.10 Remote Area: 4 SPK
—_ — BLACK STEEL ANTIFREEZE SYSTEM PIPING Flow: 1§1 2gpm @ 89.7_ psi Flow: 155.4 gpm @ 76 psi
= = = —— CPVC ANTIFREEZE SYSTEM PIPING Calculation Safety: 28.1psi Calculation Safety: 41.9psi
CPVC WET SYSTEM PIPING Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance
SINGLE LINE OF SPRINKLER RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS: 4 ADJACENT
PROTECTION, DESIGN AREA PER SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER 19.3.1.1
19.2.3.4.2 w/ MINIMUM REQUIRED DISCHARGE PER
SPRINKLER ACCORDING TO 19.3.1.3
a Design Area #: 5 HAZARD: OH-1 Design Area #: 6 HAZARD: RES
< Zone: 3 System Type: WET Zone: 3 System Type: WET
®) Location: STORAGE/MECH Location: KITCHEN
I Flowing Outlets: 11 Flowing Outlets: 4
o Density:0.15 Remote Area:935 Density:0.10 Remote Area:4 SPK
@) Flow: 438.8 gpm @ 101.9 psi Flow: 183.6 gpm @ 49.7 psi
<_EI Calculation Safety: 15 psi Calculation Safety: 68.1psi
O Includes 250 gpm Hose allowance Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance
REMOTE AREA REDUCTION OF 40% RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS: 4 ADJACENT
TAKEN PER 19.2.3.2 3 1. 900SF AREA SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER 19.3.1.1
CALCULATED w/ MINIMUM REQUIRED DISCHARGE PER
SPRINKLER ACCORDING TO 19.3.1.3
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PLAN FOR CONTINUATION

HEADS INSTALLED OUTSIDE THE
CONDITIONS OF 12.1.1(4) PER 12.1.2 AND
AHJ VARIANCE APPROVAL #22N112

NON COMBUSTIBLE BELT DRIVEN
TRACTION ELEAVOR. NO COVERAGE

REQUIRED PER 9.2.14
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SPRIGGED UPRIGHT COVERING
CONCEALED ATTIC SPACE. KEEP w/i 6"
BELOW TRUSS AND 22" FROM DECK

SECOND LEVEL FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

1" DOWN TO SIDEWALL COVERING
TRASH ENCLOSUREON FIRST FLOOR

WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION - FLOW TEST DATA

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

STATIC
PSI

FLOW
GPM

DATE OF

psI FLOW TEST

118 | 92 2,380 10/31/22

FLOW TEST
LOCATION

RN

SOURCE OF
INFORMATION

NORTH LAKE TAHOE FIRE PROTECTION DIST.

NOTICE: THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED OR RE-USED IN
ANY MANNER WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

OVERHEAD FIRE PROTECTION, INC.

PROJECT NAME:

LAKESHORE RESIDENCE

INCLINE VILLAGE, NV 89451

SPRINK LERR HEA DS CONTRACT RESPONSIBILITIES
aty [syms HEAD TYPE TEMP. | FINISH | ORIFICE| MODEL | CANOPY SIN ITEM OFP OTHERS
i : STREET WATER CONNECTION
13 | O UPRIGHT 155 BRASS | 5.60 TY-FRB |N/A TY313 [ UNDERGROUND WATER MAINS
6 ® PENDENT 286 WHITE | 5.60 TY-FRB |[RECESSED | TY323 [ EXCAVCATION
130 | @ PENDENT 160 WHITE | 4.90 LFII CONCEALED | TY2236 | BACKFILL
1 4 SIDEWALL 155 BRASS | 5.60 TY-FRB |N/A TY3331 | WIRING
8 ® PENDENT 200 WHITE 5.60 TY-FRB |RECESSED | Ty323 | PAINTING
7 ® UPRIGHT 175 BRASS | 4.20 cc-2  [NA TY2189
NO. | DATE |BY
3 o SPRIG 200 BRASS | 5.60 TY-FRB [N/A TY313
2 < SIDEWALL 160 WHITE | 4.20 LFII CONCEALED | TY2324
2 q SIDEWALL 155 WHITE | 5.60 TY-FRB |N/A TY3332
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